

OD-21

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 1 of 2023
IN
CS 303 of 2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

LAKKHI KAR & ORS.
VS
SHIBU KAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 10th April, 2023.

Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Advocates for
plaintiffs.

The Court : Affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of the plaintiffs/
petitioners is taken on record.

The defendant remains unrepresented.

Let this matter be adjourned and shall appear on 24th April, 2023.

The plaintiffs are directed to serve a copy of this order to the
defendant and/or his advocate.

It is made clear that in the event the defendant remains
unrepresented on the next date, the matter will be heard in his absence.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)