

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
IA NO.GA 1 OF 2023  
IN  
CS 303 OF 2022  
IN THE MATTER OF:  
LAKKHI KAR AND ORS.  
VS.  
SHIBU KAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.*  
*Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.*  
*For plaintiffs*  
*Mr. Pradip Kumar Kundu, Adv.*  
*Mr. Diptyendu Kr. Pal, Adv.*  
*For defendant*

The Court : Affidavit-in-opposition affirmed on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 and filed in Court today is taken on record. Affidavit-in-reply has already been filed on the basis of the supply copy made over to the defendant prior to the affidavit being filed.

After hearing the parties, it appears that certain particulars and supporting documents which the defendant intends to rely upon have not been included in the defendant's affidavit-in-opposition. The defendant seeks leave of the Court to file a supplementary affidavit to bring on record such documents. Let the affidavit be filed by 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

Matter to appear in the monthly list of August 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)