

OD-15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA NO. GA 1 OF 2023
IN
CS NO.303 OF 2022

IN THE MATTER OF:
LAKKHI KAR AND ORS.
VS
SHIBU KAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 11th December, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
For plaintiffs
Mr. Pradip Kr. Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Diptyendu Kr. Pal, Adv.
For defendant

The Court : Rejoinder to the supplementary affidavit filed by the plaintiffs
is taken on record.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of January 2024.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb