

OD-13

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 1 of 2023
IN
CS 303 of 2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

LAKKHI KAR & ORS.
VS
SHIBU KAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 29th January, 2024.

Mr. Altamash Alim, Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Mr. Sujit Banerjee,
Advocates for plaintiffs.
Mr. Pradip Kr. Kundu, Mr. Diptyendu Kr. Pal, Advocates for defendant.

The Court : On behalf of the plaintiffs leave is sought for to file a supplementary affidavit after filing the affidavit-in-reply. By the supplementary affidavit the plaintiffs intend to cure a defect in the affidavit-in-reply. In the affidavit-in-reply the plaintiffs had the opportunity to deal with the averments made in the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the defendant. The plaintiffs were also free to make their statements.

After availing such opportunity, no further opportunity to cure a defect in the affidavit-in-reply by filing a supplementary affidavit can be given to the plaintiffs. The matter will be heard on the basis of the affidavits already filed.

Let this matter appear in the list on 31st January, 2024.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)