

OD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/1/2023
In
CS/303/2022
LAKKHI KAR AND ORS.
VERSUS
SHIBU KAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 31st January, 2024

*Appearance:-
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
Mr., Altamash Alim, Adv.
For the plaintiffs.*

*Mr. Pradip Kumar Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Diptyendu Kumar Pal, Adv.
For the defendant.*

The Court : This is an application, inter alia, for injunction filed by the plaintiffs in a suit for partition and administration.

After hearing the parties, the matter is adjourned and shall appear on 26th February, 2024.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

snn.