

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2023
In
CS/303/2022

LAKKHI KAR AND ORS.
-VS-
SHIBU KAR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : March 22, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

The Court: Mr. Sujit Banerjee, learned advocate, is appearing for the plaintiffs. None appears on behalf of the defendant.

Plaintiff has filed an application being GA/1/2023 praying for injunction.

It is found from the record that pleadings have been completed and the matter is ready for hearing.

Though none appears on behalf of the defendant, for the interest of justice, the case is adjourned.

List the matter on 1st May, 2024 for hearing of the injunction application.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)