

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/303/2022

LAKKHI KAR AND ORS.

-VS-

SHIBU KAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 22, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Pradip Kr. Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Diptyendu Kr. Pal, Adv.

...for the defendant

Mr. Pritam Choudhury, Adv.

...Receiver

The Court: Mr. Altamash Alim, learned advocate, is appearing for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Pradip Kr. Kundu, learned advocate, is appearing for the defendant.

The matter is listed as 'To Be Mentioned' on the prayer made by the Receiver appointed by this Court.

The Receiver is present in person and has filed the report after serving copy to the learned counsel for the respective parties. Let the same be kept with the record.

Let the matter appear on 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 under the heading 'Adjourned Motion'.

The plaintiffs are directed to pay the remuneration of the Receiver in the meantime in terms of the order dated 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

sp3