

OD-20

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/303/2022

LAKKHI KAR AND ORS.
VS
SHIBU KAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 18th September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Sunanda Samanta, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

The Court:- Learned Registrar, Original Side shall furnish a Report on service of Summons, appearance of defendant as well as filing of written statement if any on or before the returnable date.

Adjourned to 4th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)