

OD-24

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/303/2022
LAKKHI KAR AND ORS.
VS
SHIBU KAR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 4th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Sunanda Samanta, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the sole defendant submitted that written statement is yet to be filed, time is granted till 24th November, 2025 for filing the same, keeping in mind the report that writ of summons has not been lodged in this case.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)