

OD-34

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/303/2022

LAKKHI KAR AND ORS.
VS
SHIBU KAR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 25th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Nilay, Sengupta, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Pradip Kr. Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Diptyendu Kr. Pal, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- Copy of written statement may be served upon the plaintiff, if not served.

The suit will appear in the list on 27th January, 2026 for framing of issues. Discovery, inspection, disclosure of documents as well as admission and denial of documents shall be complete in the meantime.

Learned Receiver shall be present in the Court on that date.

Copy of this order may be communicated to the learned Receiver by the plaintiff.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)