

OD-10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2026
In CS/303/2022

LAKKHI KAR AND ORS.
Vs
SHIBU KAR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 30th March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Sunanda Samanta, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Pradip Kr. Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Dipyendu Kr. Pal, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- On prayer of the Learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs, hearing is adjourned to 8th May, 2026.

A report is hereby called for from the Learned Receiver which shall be submitted on the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)