

OD-9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2026
In CS/303/2022

LAKKHI KAR AND ORS.
Vs
SHIBU KAR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 8th May, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Paul, Adv.
...for the defendant

Mr. Pritam Choudhury, Adv.
...for the Receiver

The Court:- Learned Receiver is present today. The Learned Receiver is apprised of the Order dated 30th March, 2026. As submitted, Report shall be filed in terms of the aforesaid order on or before the returnable date, namely, 22nd June, 2026. Affidavit-in-opposition is yet to be filed in GA/2/2026. The parties shall exchange the affidavit, if any, on or before the returnable date. The application shall appear in the list on the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)